West Allis that the bid of LaLonde Contractors Inc. for 2025 Project No. 11 for the installation
of concrete alley pavement, concrete curb and gutter, asphalt patching and utility adjustments
in: 

S. 84th Street to South 85th Street/W. Lincoln Avenue to W. Grant Street 

for the sum of Eighty One Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty Three and 73/100 dollars
($81,453.73) be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to
enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in
accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of